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CHAPTER 407

AN ACT to amend 272.18 (5) of the statutes, relating to exemptions from
execution of personal property and homesteads.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

272.18 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:
272.18 (5) All wearing apparel of the debtor and his family; jewelry

and other articles of personal adornment not exceeding $400 in value; one
television set; one radio; all beds, bedsteads and bedding kept and used for
the debtor and his family; all stoves and appendages put up or kept for the
use of the debtor and his family; all cooking utensils and all other house-
hold furniture not herein enumerated, not exceeding $200 in value; and
one gun, rifle or other firearm, not exceeding $50 in value.

Approved July 20, 1957.
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